ball valves
Selectomite® 71 and 76 Series
3-way Ball Valves
Selectomite® 3-way ball valves use 180° operation for diverting fl ow from one line to another.
The handle points to the side port in use; when perpendicular to the side ports, it indicates
the shutoff  position.
Typical Applications
• Instrument air lines

H
H1
How to Order Standard Valves
Selectomite® 7165 Series Pressure to 500 psig (34 bar), TFE Seats—TFE Washers
END CONNECTIONS
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvBRASS 316 ST. STEEL MONEL®
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7165G2B 7165G2Y — 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
¼˝ Gyrolok® 7165G4B 7165G4Y 7165G4M 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
¼˝ female NPT 7165F4B 7165F4Y 7165F4M 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7165G6B 7165G6Y — 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
½˝ Gyrolok® 7165G8B 7165G8Y 7165G8M 0.189” (4.8mm) 0.57
3mm Gyrolok® — 7165G3YMM — 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
6mm Gyrolok® — 7165G6YMM — 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
8mm Gyrolok® — 7165G8YMM — 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
NOTE: Maximum diff erential pressure between side ports is 500 psig (34 barg).
‡ Orifi ce restricted by end connection.
7165G4B
22 HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Selectomite® 71 and 76 Series
How to Order Standard Valves (continued)
Selectomite® 7671 Series Pressure to 3000 psig (207 bar)
Nylatron® Seats—Buna-N Washers
END CONNECTIONS
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvBRASS
¼˝ Gyrolok® 7671G4B 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.53
¼˝ female NPT 7671F4B 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
½˝ Gyrolok® 7671G8B 0.188” (4.8mm) 0.53
Note: Maximum diff erential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).
Selectomite® 7673 Series Pressure to 6000 psig (414 bar)
Nylatron® Seats—Viton® Washers
END CONNECTIONS
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE Cv316 STAINLESS STEEL
¼̋  Gyrolok® 7673G4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
¼̋  female NPT 7673F4Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7673G6Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
½˝ Gyrolok® 7673G8Y 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.66
6mm Gyrolok® 7673G6YMM 0.187” (4.7mm) 0.57
Note: Maximum diff erential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).7673F4Y
Selectomite® 7177 Series Pressure to 2000 psig (138 bar)
TFE Seats—Viton® Washers
END CONNECTIONS
ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE Cv316 STAINLESS STEEL
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7177G2Y 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
1⁄8˝ female NPT 7177F2Y 0.125” (3.2mm) 0.30
¼˝ Gyrolok® 7177G4Y 0.125” (3.2mm) 0.30
3mm Gyrolok® 7177G3YMM 0.125” (3.2mm) 0.15‡
6mm Gyrolok® 7177G6YMM 0.093” (2.4mm) 0.15‡
Note: Maximum diff erential pressure between side ports is 1500 psig (103 bar).
‡ Orifi ce restricted by end connection.
7177G2Y
29HOKE General  Process Ball Valves
VCR® is a registered trademark of Cajon Co.
Dow Corning® is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation www.dowcorning.com